
2470-S AMH LOCK WOOL1

SHB 2470 - H AMDS 0016 ADOPTED 01/29/92

1

By Representatives Locke and Silver2

On page 32, line 20, strike "186,153,000 " and insert3

"186,753,000 "4

On page 32, line 24, strike "303,312,000 "and insert5

"303,912,000"6

SHB 2470 - H AMDS7
By Representative Locke8

On page 34, line 21, strike "139,536,000 " and insert9

"138,936,000"10

On page 34, line 25, strike "317,690,000 " and insert11

"317,090,000 "12

EFFECT: Adds $600,000 general fund--state and $600,000 total
to community services and reduces $600,000 general fund--state
and $600,000 total to institutions in the developmental
disabilities program of DSHS. A technical amendment, properly
allocating reductions already assumed in the budget.

OPR -1-


